Model---eeeeenee DN-275
INDEX
1A MR BB Gheeeeeemmiees Aprniiliel sewmsnsnssgssehnnsns o R O B A A s A A
2. ﬁ-i- & % % gB % ................................. Needle bar mechanism .............................................................................
3. KU A & sHER AR Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism ey BRSO
4, P 3 AEMERBER - oveover e T T
B, J: $m *ﬁ % _'glg .%. ................................. Upper shaft meChaniSm ..........................................................................
6. ﬁ-l-*g;{ i\ w 7"*&%%}3% ........................ Need|e bar S'[OD motion meohanism ..............................................................
7. IR LB U AAEER S -oveer e REVErSE SEWINZ MECRAMISM «-----rsssrsstrsssssiss s is st
8. —F$E t ﬁ‘éL\ Eﬁn;ﬁ&%gﬁ% .................. LOWBF Shaﬂ‘. & St|t0h regu|at0r meohanism ..................................................
O. 3 ) BRBEREER SR ooverrorememene e Esoiirock SR TEARARNIST e s ynsgesenn sson o R
10, A~ 3 H HE R Ghee-memeenrerrneee e Rotating hook MEEhanigm «««x+rvseseeressersmssssssesens sareri b s
1 1 %’E\ ’da & ﬁ %E .5}. ........................ Ol |UbriCat‘i0n mechanism ..........................................................................
12 ’TTJ-EI?H(}[#EC%%E) .............................. ACCGSSOI’ieS (AGGGSSOYiBS bOX) .................................................................
13. 17‘1- F?D ................................. ACCBSSOrieS .........................................................................................

MITSURISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

4

~w MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

197711 ———




DN-275% # 1% _
Model : DN-275 TOTAL ASSY.

DN-275




DN-275% * # % %
ARM BED

/
18 17 16 _ 15 J4. 43



DN'275‘H3 $ {$ gB ﬁ“ ) \] B/&
ARM BED ' : Amt. req & =
3 5 = T 5 DN [DN | .
'I:J'g ﬂ—l;;tﬁi Rlﬂo-_jl_h %21: Eolt 56 7 & Hafs: o' paft -21?05 EZ2705 e
1 W111566 T—L~y F(3) Arm & bed 1
F—A~y F(5) Arm & bed 1
MN 25A0 584X W4694086 KA H N — Thread take-up cover 1
2 [ "MN 26B0 584 X W335240 C KT Thread take-up cover 1)
3 M9 1110 002 ./ wW500294 F ta L 11/64(40)x8 Screw (fdr. Fig.2) 6 6
4 MS 0915 002 _} WE00261 E #a L 9/64(40)x 14 Screw {for. Fig.5) 1 1.
5 MN 25A0 600 X W220668 by T h N — Top cover 1 1
6 MN 10A2 181 _J} W445861 2 = ] Thread guide (top cover) 2 2
7 M9 1203 045 £ W500001 + w F 3/16(28) Thread guide nut {for. Fig.6) 1 1
8 M9 0918 002 4*W500262 F 2 L 9/64(40)x23 Screw (for. Fig.5) 1 1
9 | MN 10A0 800 =k W461026 = Front cover 1 1
10 M9 1101 004 - W466810 75 %14 4 L 11/64(40)x8 Screw (for. Fig.9) 2 2
11 MN 25A0 688 X wW445930 iR =i Steel pipe 1 1
12 | MN 10A0 572 -YW501035 Eh(oa#xiEn) Spring 1 1
13 M9 0401 060 A”W501034 = > A x 10 Pin 1 1
14 | MN 10A0 472> W319989 T ~ YNk (&) Slide plate (front) 1 1
15 MN 10A4 742 -7 W462905 = Cover 3 3
16 MN 10A0 4741 W445916 T Y’ () Slide plate (right) 1 1
17 MN 10J8 101> W467279H01 £t ] 1/4 Needle plate 1 (33~—v50m)
MN 26J8 101 SEW336658H02 | gt ® 1/4 Needle plate 1 /( " )
18 | M9 1106 011~ W502948 AWM 4 L 11/64(40)x5.7 | Screw (for. Fig.17) 1 1
19 M9 0951 003 { W501004 _ A_F t L 9/64(36)x6.5 Screw {for. Fig.17) 1 1
20 MN 10AQ 473 .} W445915 T~ )R (FE) Slide platel (left) 1 1
21 M9 0907 002 FW500076 F e} L 9/64(40)x5 Screw (for. Fig.22) 1 1
22 MN 10A0 477 _J W445947 A b owosN — . Stopper 1 1
23 MN 10A3 181 _|-W446710 # x 2| Thread guide (lower) 1 1
24 MP 00BO 7402'W502486 7 o L} Felt (for. Fig.23) 1 1
25 M9 0920 002 4 W501523 x 12 L 9/64{40)x6.5 Screw ({for. Fig.23) 1 1
26 M9 0403 060 _}*W501025 = v A¢x6B1 Thread releasing pin 1 1
27 M9 0901 0353 W464008 2 F & H L 9/64(40)x 14 Screw (for. Fig.28) 1 1
28 MN 25A0 830+{ W46687 1] i K Face plate 1 1
29 M9 0904 011 LWB00147 A I s U 9/64(40)x 6.5 Screw (for. Fig.30} 1 1
30 MN 10A1 181~ W445858 H* E A Thread guide {center) 1 1
31 MN 25A1 111> W501919 P x A Thread guide (upper) 1 2
430 | M9 1104 011 B 508843 A m 4H 1 1/64{40)x 7.5 Screw 2 1 KEANN—THTH

X
—e ——N25-2 - DN-275===




N25-3 DN-275

DN-275%F * 1t % 4
ARM BED

,

NN
6O 51 52 B3 54

0 41 42 44
62 59 61 60 %9 58 57

901




N-2757 %

x B &

2

a/aE

ARM BED Amt. req i *
ek # &z Neme of Par 95 ki
901 | MIN 10EQ0 210 .- W321282 HoEm & (8 Upper thread tension regulator complete| 1 1 | Fig. No. 9012 &¢
40 C |W450020 | % w0 B ® 4R Thread releasing plate 1] 1 ]
41 | MN 10A0 851 [W502148 BIBT Eh(ELiER) Reversing spring 1 1 2
42 | M9 0902 015  {W501026 B 1T F 2 L 9/64(40)x6 Set screw (for, Fig.40} 2. | 2| w
43 | M9 0901 045 ../ W500307 C b 9/64(40) ' Nut {for. Fig.48) Rl
44 ‘ W450010 R # Thread regulator base plate 11 "
45 MN 10A0 155 ~"'W502213 = = B Thread guide bracket P2 2 "
46 | MN 10A1 555 »|Ws02212 |3 ¥ m o Thread guide disc -7 2 "
47 | MN 10A1 572 . W502065 S 5 B o 10 _Tension spring R 2 | 2 v
48 | M9 0902 016, W502210 | & 1t %L F fa L 9/64(40) " Tension spring screw 2 |2 | "
49 MN 10A0 366 . 'W502211 ¥ x v 7 Controller cover o 2 :
50 | MN 25A0 220 -' W462824 oW B B Thread releasing pin o i o ]
51 MN 10A0 555) w445933 B 5 m Thread tension disc 4 4 "
52 | MN 10A0 556 ..fW445934 A Fm /X " Disc presser 2 T2 "
53 | MN_10A3 245 .| W461785 M # i h Tension spring 3 2 2 i B
54 | M9 1603 046 +TW502940 D & & F v b 1/4(40)x45 Tension nut ‘ 3 | 3 3
55 | M9 0215 060.[W462910 |t L 2¢x14 Thread regulator plate pin | 2 | 2] v - ]
56 MN 25A1 220-.|W5B02064 | % W 2 & Thread releasing pin L1 1 *
57 | M9 0603 003 | W502062 A F f L 3/32(56)x<12 Screw {for. Fig.58) ] K 1 v ]
58 MN 25A0 194 1 W462825 EE. - Thread controller disc 2 2 "
59 | M9 0205 060 - W502063 = L 264x14 | Pin_ 2 | 2 P
60 | MN 10A0 187 ~['W450012 £ WY HE R Take-up spring 1 1 " B |
61 | MN 10A0 554 1W450011 W ¥ Tension stud 1|1 " -
62 | M9 1513 001 | B 509060 s Lkl 15/64{28)<10 Screw {(for. Fig.61) 1 1 i . .

N25-4

DN-275




N25-5 ‘ DN-275

DN-275% gt#E#B s
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

sglg -




DN-275% #t4& #3545

iy
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM Af{ 784 - s
e ST I Name of Port 375|278 Romrie
W990017 st DPx17#16 Needle & 2 [
70 t DPx 5418 Needle N 2
71 | M9 0401 002 | B 509067 | ¢ t L 1/16(80)x 1.7 Screw ™ 2 2 -
72 | MN 25A0 181 | W466883 - | &% % A Needle bar thread guide 2 | 2 G
73 MN 25J8 102 | W466876H01-%t i<l & 1/4 Needle clamp 2 2 (33 ~—<r208)
74 M9 0801 020 | W469425 eIRARALEHRL 1/8(44)x3 Needle clamp set scre 4 4
75 | MN 25A0 477 | W466889 A*| X t v /% Stopper : 7| 2 &
76 | M9 0803 001 | W466890 Bh Lol 1/8(44)x5.7 Set screw (for. Fig.75) 2 | 2
.77 | MN 25A2 572 _LWA466888 e T Needle bar spring 2 7
78 | MN 25A0 660 | W466872 = | $f % Needle bar 2 | 2
79 M@ 5002 063--1W466865 ..+1= A & = Triangle pin 2 2
80 | M9 8001 070 .4+W469183 i B 3/32 Steel ball 12 | 12
81 | MN 25A0 411 --W466870 = 2 Stud 2 | 2
82 MN 25A0 572.-'WA466869 oD E EslER Spring 2 2
83 | M9 0501 045 .{ \W466868 F = b 5/64(64) Nut 2 | 2
84 | M9 0501 047”7 W466866 % % T+ v t 5/64(64)<95 Nut ] 2 | 2
85 | M9 5003 063—f W466867 |45 % & > | Hinge pin 2 | 2
86 | MN 25A0 482 /' W466884 2 Yy = 7 Sleeve 2 | 2
87 | MN 25A1 572 J+W466887 EEEETE Spring — 2 | 2
88 | M9 0201 063 -|'W466885 B ft £ > 254x765 Pin 2 | 2
89 | M9 1502 030 _W466881 ¥ % h L 15/64(28)x10 Cap screw 2 | 2
90 | MN 25A0 833 +wW467219 X 5 M Bushing 2 | 2
91 | MN 25A0 666 _+W220666 b3 A Needle bar supporter 1 1
92 | MN 25A1 477 -] W469181 # b9 S Stopper 1 1
94 | MN 25A0 740 TW469197 7 =z L F Felt A e
95 | MN 25A0 665 4W328818 &t % 1 & Needle bar holder {large} 1 1
96 | MN 10A0 740 - W500499 7 = Lk Felt 1 1
|
|
N25-6 DN-

275




N25-7 DN-275

)

DN-275% KU A & $HEaahaEal o
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

C|

]

o

o= g0

£,
2 4@00

R

=D

o 8 8

(22

T




DN-275%, XRUA ¢ B RBREES

/&
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCK MOTION MF  ANISM Amt. req 1

3 : T R —c DN

w e | s s s e BB
97 | MF 10E2 148 XW444138 i 2.54x240 Oil wick g = B
98 | MN 10A0 587 .+W445883 B el # Set pin_ -~ 1 1

99 | M9 1502 002 W500509 b 1 L 15/64(28)x 12 Screw (for. F - 9) 3 3

100 MN 25A0 582 -'W452021 x #F Thread take-v 3 1

MN 26B0O 582 >¥wW472787 X F Thread take-c ,.er 1

101 | MN 10AD 588 -7 W445881 B Y A h Slide ring . ‘o4, 1 1

102 | MN 10A1 740 X W500801 7 z At Felt (for. Fig.1U3) 1 1

103 | MN 10A0 387~ W445866 RN Crank pin 1 1

104 | MN 25A0 956 — W328809 e i 12 Connecting link 1 1

105 | MN 25A0 325 -TW502443 ) & Square block 1 1

106 | M9 0509 063 . W502445 % A N | Connecting stud 1 1

107 | MN 25A0 228 .."W453583 fe _Needle bar rocking shaft crank 1 1

108 | M9 0401 0861 ../W501209 F — /% ¥ > 44x23%x1/50 | Pin (for. Fig.107) i 1

109 | M9 1653 001 1 W500478  |smE#u Lk Rl 1/4(24)x8 Set screw {for. Fig.110) & (for. Fig.112) | 6 6

110 | MN 10A0 669 JW462919 X 5 I Bushing — 1 1

111 | MN 10A0 668 .£'W445872 B fi #H Needle bar rocking shaft 1 1.

112 | MN 10A1 669_4 W445871 Ao v Bushing 1 17
113 | M9 1603 003 ~-'W501009. A F R L 1/4(24)x16 _Screw (for. Fig.114) 3 | 3
114 | MN 25A1 228 «'W453584 il Connecting crank 1 1

115 | M9 2002 045 .+ W501187 + v + 5/16(24) Nut (for. Fig.117) 1 1

116 | MN 25A1 956 = W453585 = % # Rocking shaft connecting rod 1 1 A

117 | M9 2001 015 .4 W501010 B 1t ¥ & L 5/16(24)x26.2 | Screw (for. Fig.116) 1 1

118 | MF 10E2 148 -{W462978 # 2.54%78 Oil wick 2 2

119 | MN 25A0 154 —f W466886 x " I Guide plate 1 1

120 | M9 0806 002 B 508857 R ta C 1/8{44)x 6 Screw (for. Fig.119) 4 | a4

121 | M9 0602 010 -+ W500048 m = L 3/32(56)x4 Screw (for. Fig.122) 2 2

122 | MN 25A0 426 -TW466880 -3 z Needle bar holder supporter 1 1

123 | MN 25A1 665 +W466874 & & oz Need|e bar holder 1 1

124 | M9 0901 020 .W469858 AERTESHL 9/64(40)x3.5 Set screw (for. Fig.125) 2 2

125 | MN 25A0 161 .+W466882 ] T & Needle bar holder stopper 1 1 :
126 | MN 25A2 665 ~ W469196 2 OB O & Needie bar holder 1 1
127 | MN 25A0 476 .['W469188 2 N = % Spacer 4 | 4 >
— N25-8 DN-275




N25-9 DN-275

DN-275 A BEHIs
PRESSER FQOT MECHANISM




DN-275; R AEEEES e
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM Amt, roq | ”
2 - = R " . |

ii'g #_E;fﬁﬁnoz_l_ g ﬁ(:?dg _Nok. i i # ‘ Name of Part ?‘31725 52% } Remarks
135 | MN 10J8 1 05 . {W328863H01 | 1 A 1/4  Presser foot 1 (33~— %)

MN 26J8 105 |W336659G02 | i L —  Presser foot b 1 & )
136 | M9 0851 015 [W501007 B T f L 1/8(44)x9 | Set screw (for. Fig.135} K 1
137 | MN 10A0 262 |W445919 1§ A HE | Presser bar L1 1 . ) ]
138 MN 10A0 267 -|W445929 | x s e B  Presser bar bushing 2 | &
139 | MN 10A0 702 | W445921 R B 0 Spring bracket 1 1
140 | M9 0905 002 |W500470 ¥ ok L 9/64(40)»x8.5 | Screw (for. Fig.139) 1 1 Fig. No. 139z ¢
141 | M9 1201 033 | W501024 £~ # L[ 3/16(28)x24.5  Hinge screw 1 1
142 | MN 10A0 252. 'W453307 w A kU Presser bar lifter 1 1
143 | MN 10A0 264 .- wW319991 T o~ 4 B Releasing lever bracket - 1 1 8 s = & e
144 | M9 1603 016 -'W501014 AT AT R L 1/4(24)x13 ' " Screw (Releasing lever bracket guidef 1]
145 | MN 10A0 265~ W445920 WA 1 o& Presser bar holder 1 1
146 | M9 0902 003,.| B 509268 . T f L 9/64(40)x10  Screw (for fig. 145} 1T 1
147 | MN 10A0 258 -1W319992 R F 1 “Presser spring 1 1
148 | MN 25A2 477 |W501019 Z  F oy ~ Spring stopper 1 1
149 | M9 2001 030 - W446725 ¥ % & L 5/16(24ix24 Lifting lever hinge screw 11 ~
150 | MN 10A0 729, W445922 T EN R - Lifting lever spring 1 1 i
151 | MN 10A0 725 'W319993 | L I = ~Lifting lever 1 1
152 | MS 1601 033 -'W445917 o o U 1/4(40)x78 Spring regulating screw T 1 .
1563 | M9 1602 016- W501006 B AFE @A L 1/424)x29  Screw ) 1 1
154 | M9 1601 016 . W501020 B AT R L 1/4(24)x14 Screw 1 1
155 | MN 10A1 725, W445923 L A — Knee lifter ever I ) o
156 | M9 0101 062 -. W500245 B B = ’ |Splitpin - 1 ¢ 1 ]
157 | MN 10A0 511. 'W319994 BIEE(E & L) Lifting rod 1 1
158 | MN 10A0 352 . W445924 7 = - Collar . 1 1
| 906 | MN 10E0 970 - ! Ja—Frx (#) ‘Rod roller bracket (complete) 1 - S|
159 | M9 1107 002. | W500092 ¥ 1 U 11/64(40)x5.5 _ Screw {for. Fig.158) 2 2 Fig. No. 906Ic® L
160 | MN 10A0 970 |w445925 o — 5 2 & Rod roller bracket 1 ;1 v
| 161 | M9 0901 016 '|W501022 B ALFE L 9/64(40)x 11 "Screw (for. Fig.162) e 111 el
162 | MN 10A0 972 - | W445940 = - 2 'Roller {for, Fig.160) 1 1 "

|
|
|

N25-10

DN-275




N25-11 DN-275

DN-275f; L### 85
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM




DN-275f LE#BES m/&
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM Amt. req .
163 | MN 25A0 383 7f W407201 2 3 v 7 Crank 1 1
164 | M9 1508 001.~ B 509088 B/ Lkl 15/64{28)x8 Screw (for. Fig.163) 3 3
165 | M9 1802 006.#{ B 503851 # £ T ta U 9/32(28)x 14 Screw (for. Fig.163) 1 1
166 | M9 1502 001 A'B 509349 BB Ll 15/64(28)x35 | Screw (for. Fig.163) 1 1
167 | M9 1801 002,/ W500306 E fa U 9/32(28)x13 [ Screw (for. Fig.163) 1 1
168 | MN 10A0 482 7| W445867 T (A —7) Ring 1 1
169 | MN 10A0 231 »{ W445868 AT EEA F L) Arm shaft bushing 1 1
170 | M9 1654 001 FW501017 B LibHhl 1/4(24)x13.8 Screw (for. Fig.169) 4 | 4
171 | MN 10A2 740 » W501204 7 =z A ¢ Felt (for. Fig.169) 1 1
172 | MN 25A0 232>] wW328810 x & Arm shaft 1 1
173 | MN 10A1 851-/B 411094 Fh&s(GEITIER) Spring flange 3 3
174 [ M9 1511 001 2¥W500706 sE Lkl 16/64{28)x95 | Screw (for. Fig.175) 3 3
175 | MN 10A0 767.4W447043 WF A~ hE(E) Timing belt pulley {(upper) 1 1
176 | M9 1501 007 ~| B 509256 # % L F h L 15/64(28)x14.5 | Screw (for. Fig.175) 2 2
177 | MN 10A0 686 - W326218 AR Connecting belt I 1
902 MN 10E0 682 —+W454814G01 | 7 — 1) — (i) Balance wheel complete 1
MN 26E0 682> w331016 7 =1 = (#) Balance wheel complete 1
A W445869 ] = Ball bearing 1 1 Fig. No. 902i-g ¢
B W322720 7 - ) - Balance wheel 1 "
7 -y - ~ |Balance wheel 1
178 | M9 1504 002 +B 508963 F ta L 15/64(28)x10 | Screw (for. Fig.179) 1 1
179 | MN 10A0 768 X W447044 T IL FE(F) - Timing belt pulley (lower) 1 1
180 | M9 1503 007 -tW501212  # % A F fa L 15/64(28)x10.5 |Screw (for. Fig.179) 1 1

N25-12

DN-275




N25-13 DN-275

DN-275% &H&X b v THREHS
NEEDLE BAR STOP MOTION MECHANISM




DN-275% $HEX b v T1BENS v
NEEDLE BAR STOP MOTION MECHANISM Amt. req o "
190 | MN 25A3 572 “W469190 o b E X[ Spring 2 [ 2
| 191 | MF 10A2 352 »W501442 5 5 - ~ Tcollar 1 1 0
192 | M9 0901 002 _~W500741 F L 9/64(40) x4 Screw (for. Fig.191) 1 1
| 193 [ MN 25A0 950 —W466879 Lo = - Stop motion connecting lever 1 1
| 194 | M9 1504 015.-W502104 Br 1+ F QL 15/64(28) Screw (for, Fig.193) B 1]
195 | MN 25A0 339.% WA466877 5 A . fCUntrol box cover 1 1
196 | MN 25A1 154 - W466873 EY i _Guide plate | 1 T
197 | M9 050‘!__060/ W466878 e v B$x49 Guide plate pin - 1 1 B
198 | M9 0802 003 H~W502074 i F U 1/8(44)x4.5 Screw (for. Fig.195) 4 4
199 | MN 25A5 572 A W469192 |- % % % (£ Spring 2 | 2
200 | M9 0501 050 yi W500384 | % Washer e LR
201 | MN 25A0 350 ~/'W467200 H £ Control cam 1 1 (bR EHR)
202 | M9 0206 060, W469195 E > 2.94x11 Cam pin - mEmES - _—
203 | M9 8002 070.]S 624001HO5 | iR TR 5/32 ‘Steel ball 1 | 1 [ (5azmE) .
204 | MN 25A1 192~ W469194 | & & # Spring T T e » ) -
| 205 | M9 0602 002 ~| W501567 F n L 3/32(56)<3 | Screw (for, Fig.204) 1 T [ _w )
206 | W469534 B Oil wick 1 1| (BEZR) N
207 | M9 0201 0617 | W415173 7 — /A K » 284x16x1/50 |Taperpin 2. | 2
208 MN 25A0 454% W467212 & | Cam shaft i 1 | 1 | (5E£E)
209 | M9 1113 002 .YW500182 £t L 11/64(40)x15  Screw (for. Fig.210) ~ Tala .
210 | MN 25A0 455~ W467208 . |[# % & ' Shaft supporting block 1 1
211 | M9 1106 001 B 509266 i Ll 11/64(40)<4.3 | Screw (for. Fig.210) '3 [ 3
212 | MN 25A0 192 W467211 [ ¥ n Spring B ERE i -
213 | MN 25A0 603 ,{W328819 w8 A& Stop motion control box 1|1
| 214 M9 09071 001 -] W500588 B Lk ®hl 9/6440)<3.7 - | Screw 1 1 ]
215 | MN 25A0 751/’W467209” 7 8 vy 2z Square block ) K 1 - |
| |
|
|
|
i i |
|
| |
N25-14 DN-275




N25-15 DN-275

DN-275% $h&EX b v 7S5
NEEDLE BAR STOP MOTION MECHANISM




DN-275% $HEA b 7HEHES BS
NEEDLE BAR STOP MOTION MECHANISM At .
216 | M9 0901 033> W466892 £ > # L 9/64{40)x80 Connecting pin 1 11
217 | MN 25A0 571 A W464900 s F Connecting link joint 1 1
218 | M9 0402 060 #W4a64904 E > 4¢x57 Connecting link joint pin 1 1
219 | M9 0101 062 X{W500245 H N EF Split pin _ 1 1
220 | MN 25A0 910 7Y W466893 g > s ] Connecting link 3 1
221 | MN 25A3 228 X W466891 ¥ Stop motion connecting shaft crank 1 1
222 | M9 1212 015 £W501778 B+ ¥ t U 3/16(28)x9.7 Screw (for. Fig.221) 1 1
223 | MN 25A0 729 X W469429 v h YR | Spring g 2
224 | M9 1105 001 X, W500623 EH LIkl 11/64(40)x36 | Setscrew (for. Fig.225) 1 7
225 | MN 25A0 352 »*W469431 # & — Collar 2 2
903 | MN 25E0 950 X W331065 Lo — (s | Stop motion control lever complete | 1 1
A ' W467205 &h Stop motion connecting shaft 1 1 Fig. No. 90315 &
226 'W469704 AT FEL 34x16 " Spring pin 1 1 ,
B W469438 7 oy A ' Bushing 1 1 "
C Wd467204 L 7N = Control lever 1 1 "
227 | M9 0502 063%| W469558 B it B Pin 1 1
228 | MN 25A4 572 / W469191 > % % 23R | Spring 1 1
229 | M9 0504 065 *{ W462900 E B I © @& 4 | Stop ring 1 1
230 | MN 25A1 601 4 W467203 o5 ft i ' Lever positioning plate _ 1 1
231 MN 25A1 950 X W467201 DL N — Stop motion control handiing lever 1 1
232 | M9 0404 060 »| W469189 e > 4¢x283  Handle set pin 1 1
233 | MN 25A6 572 -{wW469193 2 % % % (£ 12 Spring 1 |1
234  MN 25A0 601 W467202 B! f R "Handling lever support plate 1 1
|
|
|
|
| .
‘ ;
N25-16 DN-275




N25-17

DN-275% &L fEui#io
REVERSE SEWING MECHANISM

L @211)
260 (217 268 267266265

DN-2750—0—=



DN-275% X L iS5

/L

REVERSE SEWING MECHANISM Ariw.t/ l:rleq s
o sine | o e s & = Name of Part 275| 275 Remarks
245 | M9 0604 060 A,W502791 E > 6.35¢x20 Pin (for, Fig.247) 1 1
246 | M9 0903 002 B 509065 E a L 9/64(40)x6.5 Screw (for. Fig.247) 13 13 s
247 | MN 15A0 322 X W459354 B L & T Reverse stitch lever 1 1z
248 | MN 15A0 b72:.+W461028 - - Spring 1 1
249 | M9 0302 063 X W502343 ¥ EBAHLE > 36x10.3 Spring guide pin 1 1
250 | M9 0601 051_r| W462950 ® ff E £ B6 Lock washer (for. Fig.251) 3 3
251 M9 1502 045 > W501 + "; I 15/64(28) Nut (for. Fig.255) 2 2
252 | MN 15A0 321 DFWA459355 B LEOCRGTFAR) Reverse stitch lever plate 1 1
253 | M9 0501 051 .4*W462760 B 1+ E & B5 Lock washer 2 2
254 | M9 1201 01024 W501934 m 1 L 3/16(28)x10 Screw (for. Fig.252) 1 1
255 | M9 1506 015 4 W501246 B+ F #2 L 15/64(28)x 16 Screw (for Flg 256) 1 1
256 | MN 15A0 953 .JW462951 P2} # #)i Reverse lever cannecting plate 1 1
257 | M9 1502 016 > W501570 B AT L F C 1564(28)x18 Screw (for. Fig.256) 1 1
258 | MN 15A0 324 >%¢W502924 B LB (E) Reverse stitch shaft crank (right) 1 1
259 | M9 1117 002> B 503844 F 1 C 11/64(40)x13 Screw (for. Fig.268) 1 1
260 | M9 1506 001 «B 509087 BB Lkl 15/64(28)x7 Set screw (for. Fig.261) 2 2
261 | MM 11A0 324 W446142 P 5 = ~ [collar N
262 | MN 15A0 320 24 W462952 BOL B @ Reverse stitch shaft 1 1
263 | MN 15A0 323 ¥*W461018 B L &R (%) Reverse stitch shaft crank (left) 2 2
264 | M9 1202 001 AW500151 B LIl 3/16(28)x6 Set screw (for. Fig.266) 1 1
265 M9 0702 060 > wW460583 E v 7.94¢ %63 Pin (for. Fig.266) 1 1
266 | MN 15A0 886 ;;*:.W460582 # £J) fa Bell crank 1 1
267 | M9 0703 0604 W502921 E > 7.94¢x29 Pin (for. Fig.266) 1 1
268 | MF 10E2 148 X W462981 H ft 2.5¢x60 Oil wick 1 1
269 | M9 0906 063 7| W461020 = > 9.53¢x30 Pin (for, Fig.263) 1 1
270 | MF 10E2 148 34 W462729 pi::| ft 2.5¢6x125 Qil wick 1 1
271 | MN 15A0 910°/] W460584 Y z z Connecting link 1 1

N25-18 DN-275




N25-19 DN-275

DN-275# T&he 5 Bk o
LOWER SHAFT & STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM




DN-275f T#h& &\ BnRisgss o ) . /=
LOWER SHAFT & STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM Amt. req &
280 | MN 10A0 451 /W445890 AFN(TE XS ILE) Lower shaft bushing (left) 1 1
281 | MN 10A0 450 /£ W445889 T & | Lower shaft L
282 | MN 10A0 292~+q W445912 RUg(EY ETHL) Feed eccentric cam 1 1
283 | M9 1652 0014 W501385 i+ % f L 1/4(24)x5.5 Set screw (for, Fig.282) 2 2
284 | MN 10A0 452 A4 W445891 A z U Lower shaft bushing (right) 1 1 o -
285 W445879 i il wick 1 1 3
286 W450960 ps] Z . Collar 1 1 Fig. No. 9041z ¢
904 MN 25E0 630> L4 SEEWEHB(HA) Stitch regulator complete 1
MN 26E0 630 »'W333531 $EBREIMR(AE) Stitch regulator complete 1 ;
W453593 & O [0 Eccentric cam 1 Fig. No. 90415 ¢
287 = = -
1 o€ L] Eccentric cam 1 "
288 W453594 i 1+ & Clutch plate bracket 1 1 "
289 W501163 U h )R Spring 1 1 "
290 | M9 0901 015>{ W501162 B T F 2 L 9/64(40}x11.3 Screw (for. Fig. 289) 1 1 "
291 W446370 7 2 v F IR Clutch plate 1 1 W
292 W446371 A VA . Cover plate 1 1 "
293 | M9 0906 002 1 W500791 F 1 L 9/64(40)x4.5 Screw (for, Fig.292) 2 2 "
294 | MN 10A0 750 +X.W445887 7 v a Bushing 1 1
295 [ M9 1651 0017 W500996 SEh Ll 1/4(24)<4.8 Set screw (for. Fig.294) 1 1
296 | MN 10EQ 4567 W462945G01 | # il Ball bearing {lower shaft) 1 1
297 MN 10A0 771 = W461041 . |BARRTFY - 7RZ) Bearing holder 1 1
298 | M9 0902 011 > ws00994 - A M+ U 9/64(40)x7 Screw (for, Fig.297) 3 3
299 | MN 10A0 270> W460512 B LK 5 Push button 1 1
300 | M9 0505 665 = W461793 E ® it & B 5 Stopring 1 1
301 | MN 10A0 951 »| W453591 B 1T B Lever bracket 1 1
302 | M9 0401 053 | W462617 i h E £ 4 Spring washer 2 2
303 MN 10A0 269 ¥ W461027 L VY —_— Push button lever 1 1
304 | MN 10A2 729 —~TW502469 [ - S N - G Spring 1 1
305 M9 1104 0157 WE00205 B 1T F ta L 11/64(40)x14.56 | Screw (for. Fig.304) 1 1
905 | MN 25E0 650 W331447 E B B (M Reverse lever connecting rod complete 1 1
A W460585 E B 2 Revere lever connecting rod 1 1 Fig. No. 90BIZ& ¢
B M9 0103 070 /’W462946 Z—FIART) 2 NTNINA-SC203 Needle bearing 1 1 4
306 | MF 10E3 148 W500231 P f# 34x25 Qil wick (for. Fig.307) 1 1
307 | M9 0707 063>] WB01015 e v 7.94¢x225 Pin 1 1

N25-20

DN-275




N25-21 DN-275

DN-275% &) S o
FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

£~ \ !\9‘; 3‘] O

; N e o\t s
)@ 2 3 @ﬁ‘% ~311

ML N S 312
=) @

, - / F

= P

/ l (113)
| aha09313
316




DN-2757% XV) Shiistisas o

/J—\

FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM Arﬁ Teq 1
R S | s s = o v 52
308 | MN 25A2 22844 W462947 i Connecting rod crank 1 1
309 | M9 1203 002 B 509178 3 1 L 3/16{(28)x 15 Screw (for. Fig.308) 2 2
310 | MF 10E3 148 -'Wb00231 il 3¢x25 Qil wick 1 1
311 | M9 0701 063> W501015 =g » 7.94¢4x26.5 Crank pin 1 1
312 | MN 25A2 228 »{ W462947 i Feed rock shaft crank {right} 1 1
313 | MP_00BO 285 W445940 AZN(EVERA 5 IL) Feed rock shaft bushing 2 2
314 | MP 00BO 352 ¥ W445954 H Z = Collar 2 2
315 | M9 1503 001> B 508971 A LiEHRL 15/64(28)x4.5 Set screw (for, Fig.314) 8 8
316 | MN 10A0 284 W319986 % U] L] Feed rock shaft 1 1
317 | M9 1602 045> | W501058 o D, b 1/4(24) Nut {for. Fig.323) 1 1
318 | MN 10A0 281| W459348 % Jj =) Feed bar 1 1
319 | M9 1503 003 .+ W501002 L. F 4 L 15/64{(28)x13 Screw 1 1
320 | M9 0604 050 | W500645 HEE & Washer 1 1
321 | M9 0801 045 W501210 F v F 1/8(40) Nut 1 1
322 | M9 0851 001 W5s501001 BEAx Lol 1/8(40)x15 Set screw 1 1
323 | MN 10A0 283 .{wW445911 B & Feed rock shaft crank pin 1 1
324 | MN 18A0 282 wW445913 = 54 Feed bar connecting fork 1 1
325 | MN 10A3 740 AW501011 7 x Jb F Felt 1 1
326 | M9 0804 003, W501003 A FE 2 L 1/8(44)x4 Screw (for. Fig.324) 1 1
327 | M9 0851 002 ./ W501000 F 1 L 1/8(40)x7 Screw 2 2
328 " MN 10J8 104 >} W467292H01 | % Y 1/4 Feed dog 1 (33~—vE M)

MN 26J8 104« WA467828H01 | 3% h 1/4 Feed dog 1 | " )
4
N25-22 DN-275




N25-23 DN-275

DN-275% » 3 # B %5
ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM




L7882 & oty oo ' L L‘I@Ez‘ fo e e s ke D R e s
ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM Amt. req 1
g !”_*;;fﬁﬁf“* ek £ s P Name of Part 2%5 ?2%5 Remarks
335| M9 1509 002 ¥ B 509074 F 2 L 15/64(28)x30 | Screw (for. Fig.336) 2 | 2 — I—
336| MP 00AO 750 -| W445905 | #ft&(Fva) Pinching bushing 2 [ - -
337 _MN _10A0 120 = W454879 h £ (#) KRT12-5M Hook complete 2|
MN 26B0 1204 1 ¥ (#A) KRT12-5LMK Hook complete , 2 |
335 |_MN 10A0 123; | W445964 £ E = - Bobbin 2 |
MN 12B0 123 | W462929 i E > Bobbin 2
339 MN 10A0 302 :-| W445901 B & ~ "Opener holder pin EE
340| MF 10E2 148 | W462980 | .& # 25¢4x156 Oil wick 2 | 2
341 | MN 10A0 300-|wW4459Q3 * — F o — Bobbin case opener 2 2
342 M9 0910 003.. B 509270 A F 2 L 9/64(40)x7 Set screw (for. Fig.341) 2 1 2
| 343] M9 0401 050 .4 B 508956 E i Washer FEF
344 MN 10A0 301 +] W445902 o= e Bobbin case opener holder | 2
MN 12B0O 301-| W459390 T — T F XA Bobbin case apener holder i 2
345 M9 1254 030..1W445904 B (5% naL) ~ " Bobbin case opener holder pin 2 5
346 | MN 10A0 340 .- W445900 P B 7 Bobbin case opener holder link 2 2
347| M9 1251 045 B 509177 T B F 3/16(32) Nut (for. Fig.353) g
348| MN 10A0 250 -t W502458 A = Oil gauge 2 | 2
249 MN 10A0 342 . W445898 A 54 J1e Hook driving shaft bushing 2
MN 12BO 342 wd462940 A 5 b  Hook driving shaft bushing 2
350| M9 1204 002> W501726 | F r L 3/16(28)x< 18 | Screw (for. Fig.354) 2. 2 |
351 M9 0901 050 | B 509331 i & Washer 2 | 2
352 | M9 1652 002 -  WE01208 e f L 1/4{24)x28 Screw (for. Fig.354) b2 2
353 M9 1252 030-|W502747 " |# % H L 3/16(32) Screw (for. Fig.354) | 2 | 2
254 MN 10A0 345> | W220612 » F B (H) Hook saddle {right) 1
MN 12B0O 345- | W220606 & (A | Hook saddle (right) -7
355| MN 10A0 691 | W445895 H R 4 v b .| Gascket 2 | 2
356 | MN 10A0 742 .| W445896 = Oil cover (right) 1 1
357| M9 1201 004-.] W469526 7S5 %4 Ll 3/16(28)x11 Screw (for. Fig.356) 16 | 16
358 M2 1001 050-.] W501041 N £ 10 Washer 2 | 2 .
359 MN 10A0 343 -] W445899 E 5 P Bushing . | B
360 MN 10A0 643 < W445892 L |E () Cam shaft gear (small) 12 2
361 M9 1651 001 .| W500996 B LRl 1/4(24)x4.8 Screw (for. Fig.360) 6 | 6 -
362 | MN 10A0 642 | W319984 ta L ®@| H Gear (large) 2 2
363 M9 1603 001 | W468269 ik ® t U 1/4(40)x5 | Screw (for, Fig.362) 2 | 2 B
364 M9 1602 001 W500036 B4 Libwfal 1/4(40jx4 | Screw (for. Fig.362) 2 | 2
265 |_MN_10A0 344 "[W220611 » ¥ & (&) Hook saddle (left) 1
MN 12B0O 3447 W220626 5 BB B Hook saddle (left) ‘ L |1
366 MN 10A1 742 | W445893 = | Oil cover {left) ol

; N25-24 ==DN-275




DN-275% #hitmiE o
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(387) 389

(246) 387 388 (246)

N25-25 DN-275




DN-275%F #HHaEEEe _ s
OlL LUBRICATION MECHANISM Rt o #
. L o - E? 2 !
e e # & & Name of Par
376 | MN 10A0 139+ W444114 woy > v | Oil tank 1 1
377 W462982 P I | Oil wick 1 1
378 | MN 10A2 742 | W319980 = R | Oil tank cover 1 1
379 | M9 0924 002 B 509068 E3 1 L 9/64(40)x 10 "Screw (for. Fig.376) 2 2
380 | MN 10A6 7407 [ W462954 (7 =z n + Felt 1 1
381 | MN 10A0 689 W501220 * L 5 Oil pipe holder 1 1
383 | MN 10A0 528 | W462955 Ve = + Oil plunger 1 1
384 | M9 0301 053~1W461769 ¥ + B 4 3 | Spring washer 1 1
385 | M9 0804 002 .{B 503897 F h L 1/8(44)x35 | Screw (for. Fig.376) 2 2
386 | MN 10A1 192. | W446556 R £ o) , ~ [ Spring 1 1
387 | M9 0302 053 7| W462953 | h E & 35 | Spring washer 4 | a4
388 | MN 10A2 691 .| W444116 H A 4 v b | Gasket 1 [
389 | MN 25A1 689 .] W446499 I 7k P 5 Oil pipe holder 1 1
390 | MN 10A0 731 | W462994 /% 1 7  |Oil pipe ) 1 1
391 ' W462982 i 0il wick 1 1
392  MN 25A0 691. ' W500265 H AT w b Gasket 1 1
393 | MN 25A0 841 . W500267 g8 ) 1 Graduation plate 1 1
394 | MN 25A0 135~ W500265 e 7= Oil checking window 1 1
395 | M9 7601 047 - W444115 ¥ % - v b 1-3/16%x4.5 [Ring nut 1 1
396 | MN 25A1 740-  W462956 7 A b | Pelt 1 1
397 | MF 10E2 148. W462978 . i 2.654x78 0il wick 1 1
398 | MN 10A1 731 -1 W462995 /% o 7 Oil pipe 1 1
399 | MN 10A1 689 - W501202 |+ & 7 | Oil pipe holder 1] 1
|




N25-27 : DN-275

DN-275f #sh# o
OlL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

/
i

\ ol //
418 (246) 417416 (96)




DN-275% #£A#M B o /&

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM Amt. req i
Ak ame of 7o
| 405 | MF_10E2 148 W462983 il 2.54x50 Oil wick 2 | 2
406 | MF_10E2 148 7-W462984 i 2.5¢x 150 Oil wick 1 1
407 | MN _10A2 7317 W462996 T = Oil pipe 1 11 X
408 | MN 10A1 691 W444122 A A 7 v b Gasket 1 1.
409 | MN 10A3 742 7| W444237 = Cover 1 1
410 | M9 1103 004 - W467868 75 v 4 tal 11/64(40)x13 | Screw(for. Fig.409) 4 | 4
411 | MN 25A0 689 W4535395 b y[P 4 Qil pipe holder 1 1
412 | M9 0302 053 W462953 $ t E £ 35 Spring washer 5 | 5
413 | MN_15A4 731 £/ W464051 N A 7 Oil pipe 1 1
414 | MN 10A7 6897 W453596 EE v 5 Oil pipe holder 1 1
415 | MN 15A0 731%|W464002 ¥ 1 7 Qil pipe 1 1
416 | MF_10E2 148 { W462988 i 2.5¢x300 Oil wick 1 1
417 | MN 10A3 689 % W446254 + n 5 Oil pipe holder 1 1
418 | MF_10E2 148 A W462989 iR 2.5¢x620 Oil wick 1 1
419 | MN 15A1 731 »W464003 N 7 Oil pipe 1 1
420 | MN 10A4 6897 W446255 w L 5 Oil pipe holder 2 | 2
421 | MF _10E2 148 ¥ W462979 i 2.5¢4x%80 0Oil wick 2 2
422 | MN_15A3 731 » W464006 T F Oil pipe 1 1
423 | MF 10E2 148, W462992 i 2.54x320 Oil wick 1 1

N25-28 DN-275




DN-275% ftR&(TEMAFE)
ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES BOX)

800 801 802

f)

808

S 809

812 811 810

N25-29 DN-275 ———=



DN-275% ft&& ({18 &%)

L
ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES BOX) Afl./‘?eq .
io |7 Pt v | "ea N, s & = Name of Par 27 | 228 BT
| 800 | MF 36A0 749~ W450684 + B & ¥ | Accessories box 1 1
801 | MF 60A0 419.|W449461 B5 K T A& | Vibration preventing rubber 4 | a
802 ' W990008 5T (8 45T) Nail T 9 [ 9
. &t DPx17£16 Needle 8
_ &t DPx5 #18 Needle 8
804 | M9 0401 041 .{W990010 L AR t U 45x20 Screw 2 2
805 | M9 0608 050 .|wW990011 |k & M6 " Washer 2 Z
806 | M9 1602 003 .|W461776 # L 1/4(24)x13 | Screw 4 | 4
807 | MN 10A0 560 -| W445507 [ % (1) _Hinge (1) 2 | 2 )
808 | M9 0501 040~ |W990012 M * 4 L 55x25  [Screw B8 8
809 | MN 10A0Q 561. {W445508 3 & (2) | Hinge (2) 2 2
810 | MF 60A0 137 -|P831001X01 | & 2= L "Oiler K 1
| 811 MN 10EQC 970 | W462918 A—S—¢ % ($8) Rod roller bracket (complete) 1 1
g19 L MN 10A0 123;-/W445964 |+ ¢ o Bobbin 4 .
MN 12BO 123 . |W462929 #* & . Bobbin 4
813 | MB 02A0 608 - |P842003X01 |t C B L (&) Screw driver (middle) 1 1
814 | MB 02A1 608 |P842002X01 |f L A L (/Y Screw driver (Small) 1 1 | Fig. No. 8131224
815 ) @ LB (D Thread a needle tool 1 1
816 | W470203 NEER NS Wrench 1 1

N25-30

NDN-27 5K




N25-31 — DN-275

DN-275% & & &
'ACCESSORIES

830

83—

832

836 837 838



ACCESSORIES [ Amt. rfeq
ig. | —EAMEI—F | EHAEF a - 7 Name of Part /| S7s g;g SEMmasES

[=]=]

0. Part No. CodeNo. [ -10 .| z20

MF 20E071907"~- SM31087601 |+ #* (& Bobbin wirttler (complete) 1 ik i,

_ ~ MN 12E0 1907 SM31 01 [% % f @ Bobbin winder (complete) T 1

826 | MF 3BA0 731~|W451152 E = — & Vinyl pipe K 1

827 | M9 2001 047 -T"W446050 L7 v 15/16(28)x29 Screw bushing C1 1

828 | MF 10A4 691_{W500812 N Packing i 1

829 | MF 60A0 608 X] W319408H01 |4 L @ L (X) ) "~ | Screw driver (large} : I

830 | MF B80A0 734-{| W220627H02 | = — /L h /N — Vinyl cover | 1

831 | MF 10E0 149 ] w219663 i & Oil can ) 1 1

832 | MN 10A1 131 W220638 i = F; Oil pan I 1

833 | M9 1551 022« W990013 P I b M6 12 Bolt 1 1

834 | M9 0601 053 ~W9390014 if 4 FE £6 Spring washer 1 1

835 | M9 0702 050.<f W502735 I3 & Washer 1 1

836 | M9 1571 045> W990015 + » kK M6 Nut ] 3 7

837 | MF 20A0 130 » W319422 El I - Oil bottle 1 1

838 | MF 20A0 131 »[ W453513 w2 A | Oil bottle holder K 1 B

839 | MN 10E0 193] W218874 A | Cotton stand {complete) K 1 ]
g40/®._MN 10E0 727 X SM31048 Bk oW | Knee lifter (complete) -

--"{; MP OQEQ 727 ~| SM31038 BE £ P A Knee lifter ([complete) L 1 x5, (option)
841 | MN 10EQ 776 —"W338200G01 | ~JL b AH/N—(#A) Belt cover (complete) 1 1 ” {option)

N25-32 DN-275




N25-33 DN-275

DN-275% & — 2849 L tOHEat mn ]
GAUGE PARTS & ITS COMPLEMENT Amt. req | . ”
| MN 10J3 101 | WA&672/5H01] #t w332 o o 1 | .
_MN 10J6 101 W467274HOT| & # 3/16 L B T N I
MN 26J6 101  W336658H01| &t W 3/16 1
MN 10J9 101 [ W467280H01] #f o516 . T - 1 ) - .
17 |-MN 2649 101 | W336658H03] f # 5/16 SR N R i
MN 10J8 101 | W467279HOT $f w 1/4 1
MN 26J8 101 | W336658H02 §i w14 1
MN 10J4 101  W467276HO1 if #1:8 1
MN 10K1 101 W467281HO1 | §f # 3/8 1
MN 10K3 101  W467282H01/ it 12 . 8
C MN 2543 102 | W470237HO1 | i I & 3/32 .
MN 25J6 102 | W469443H01 | it 1 % 3/16 2 B
. MN 25J9 102 | W470905H01 | i 1 % 516 ) ) -
73 | _MN 25J8 102 | W466876HO1| & 1= & 1/4 : —— s adic 2 E——" —— -
MN 25J4 102 | W471453H01 §t z A 1/8 2
_MN 25K1 102  WA470963H01 %f = & 3/8 N B -
MN 25K3 102  W469507H01 #f = 172 2 )
MN 25J3 105 | W331462H01 @ % 3/32 1
MN 10J6 105 |W328876H01] i A 3/16 1
MN 26J6 105 | W336659G01 ]| A 3/16 ‘ 1
MN 10J9 105 | W328864H01| I 4 5/16 1
135 | MN 26J9 105 "W336659G03] I A 516 1
MN 10J8 105  W328863HO1 fi Ao1/4 B |
MN 26J8 105  W336659G02 1 i 1/4 1
MN 10J4 105  W328860H01 #f Z 1/8 1 - -
_MN 10K1 105 | W328865H01 A 3/8 ] 1 o S o
MN 10K3 105 ' W328866H01 ¥ Z 12 1
~MN 25J3 104 W470235H01 % ) 3,32 T
MN 25J6 104 W467287H01 v 316 1
MN 10J6 104 W467824H01 % ) 316 1
' MN 10J9 104 WA467293H01 % ) 516 1
3pg | MN 26J9 104 WA467829H01 b 516 . 1
~ MN 10J8 104  W467292H01 % Ho1:4 - 1
MN 26J8 104 W467828H01 014 1 o
MN 10J4 104  W467289HO01 &% )18 1 R
MN 10K1 104 | W467294H01 i Y 38 |1
I MN 10K3 104 | W467295H01 =% H o172 A




